
1 

FIRST RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT 

DATE: ________________________________________________________, 2021. 

PARTIES: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, a Colorado municipal corporation, 100 N. 
Wilcox Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 (Town). 

COLORADO BARRICADE CO., LLC, a Colorado limited liability 
company, 2295 S. Lipan Street, Denver, Colorado 80223(“Contractor”). 

RECITALS: 

A. The Town and Contractor are parties to the Town of Castle Rock Equipment
and Services Acquisition Agreement (Pavement Marking Maintenance Program) dated March 
6, 2020 (“Agreement”). 

B. The term of the Agreement expires December 31, 2020. The parties wish to
renew the Agreement under the same terms and conditions for an additional one-year term, 
expiring on December 31, 2021. 

C. The parties desire to amend the Agreement to incorporate a new rate/fee
schedule for 2021, attached as Exhibit 1. 

D. In order for the Town to continue to utilize Contractor’s services through
December 31, 2021, the Town has determined there is a need to amend the Agreement to 
increase the contract amount by an additional $45,000, from $245,000 to $290,000. 

TERMS: 

Section 1. Renewal of Agreement.  The Agreement shall be renewed for an 
additional one-year term, expiring December 31, 2021. 

Section 2. Amendment.  The rate and fee schedule attached as Exhibit 1 to this 
Renewal Agreement is incorporated herein and made a part of the Agreement. 

Section 3. Amendment. Total Obligation. The Town’s total obligation to 
Contractor under this Agreement for the Work shall not exceed $290,000, unless authorized in 
writing by the Town. 

Section 3. Remaining Terms.  All other terms and conditions set forth in the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, including the rights to early termination. 

EXHIBIT 1



2 

ATTEST: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 

________________________________ ___________________________ 
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk  Jason Gray, Mayor 

Approved as to form: Approved as to content: 

_______________________________ ____________________________ 
Michael J. Hyman, Town Attorney David L. Corliss, Town Manager 

CONTRACTOR: 

COLORADO BARRICADE CO., LLC 
a Colorado limited liability company  

By: ______________________________ 

Its: _____________________________ VP of Operations




	RENEWAL of Agreement_Colorado Barricade Co_2020 (002).pdf
	ATTEST:      TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK

	2021 Colorado Barricade Renewal Rates.pdf



